

No. 15-274

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

WHOLE WOMAN'S HEALTH, ET AL.,
Petitioners,

v.

JOHN HELLERSTEDT, COMMISSIONER OF THE TEXAS
DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, ET AL.,

Respondents.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Fifth Circuit**

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*
LEGAL CENTER FOR DEFENSE OF LIFE
IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS**

ANDREW L. SCHLAFLY

Counsel of Record

939 Old Chester Rd.

Far Hills, NJ 07931

(908) 719-8608

aschlafly@aol.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

February 2, 2016

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pages
Questions Presented.....	i
Table of Contents.....	iii
Table of Authorities.....	iv
Interests of <i>Amicus Curiae</i>	1
Summary of Argument.....	2
Argument.....	5
I. Missouri Has Had a Similar Admitting-Privileges Requirement for a Decade, and It Has Worked Well to Protect Women.....	5
II. ASCs Are Safer than Offices for Surgery, and a State May Require Safety in Connection with Abortion.....	11
Conclusion.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Pages
 Cases	
<i>Harris v. McRae</i> , 448 U.S. 297 (1980).....	4, 5, 10
<i>Lochner v. New York</i> , 198 U.S. 45 (1905)	2, 12
<i>NFIB v. Sebelius</i> , 132 S. Ct. 2566 (2012).....	13
<i>Roe v. Wade</i> , 410 U.S. 113 (1973).....	2, 5
<i>Whole Woman’s Health v. Cole</i> , 790 F.3d 563 (5th Cir.), <i>cert. granted</i> , 136 S. Ct. 499 (2015)	9
 Statutes	
§ 188.080 R.S.Mo. (2005)	5
Act of July 12, 2013, 83d Leg., 2d C.S., ch. 1, 2013 Tex. Gen. Laws 5013 (HB 2).	<i>passim</i>
Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act, 124 Stat. 119 (2010)	13
 Other Authorities	
Sandra G. Boodman, “Are surgery centers safe?”, <i>The Washington Post</i> E01 (Dec. 16, 2014)	11
Clinton C, Schmittling G, Stern TL, Black RR, “Hospital privileges for family physicians: a national study of office based members of the American Academy of Family physicians,” 13 <i>J. Fam. Pract.</i> 361 (Sept. 1981)	8
“Exceptionally deadly,” <i>The Economist</i> (July 18, 2015)	7

- Marianne S. Hendricks, Y. H. Chow,
B. Bhagavath and Dr. Kuldip Singh,
“Previous Cesarean Section and Abortion
as Risk Factors for Developing Placenta
Previa,” *25 Journal of Obstetrics and
Gynaecology Research* 137 (April 1999) 7-8
- Bruce Japsen, “Doctors risk practicing without
costly insurance; Some roll dice on huge
lawsuit judgments rather than face
certainty of huge malpractice bills,”
Chicago Tribune C1 (March 18, 2004) 6
- Eyal Press, “A Botched Operation,” *The New
Yorker* (Feb. 3, 2014) 6
- John H. Richardson, “The Abortion Ministry of Dr.
Willie Parker,” *Esquire* 152
(Sept. 1, 2014) 9

Internet

- <http://www.beckersasc.com/asc-turnarounds-ideas-to-improve-performance/50-things-to-know-about-the-ambulatory-surgery-center-industry.html>..... 4, 12
- <http://www.economist.com/news/united-states/21657819-death-childbirth-unusually-common-america-exceptionally-deadly>..... 7
- <https://www.guttmacher.org/pubs/sfaa/texas.html> 8
- <http://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pubmed/7276846> ... 8
- <http://www.newyorker.com/magazine/2014/02/03/a-botched-operation> 6
- <http://onlinelibrary.wiley.com/doi/10.1111/j.1447-0756.1999.tb01136.x/abstract> 8

No. 15-274
